

## Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan,

(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota) Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302017

SKIT/EX/NOTICE/2024/630

Date: 30.09.2024

## <u>Fee Schedule</u> (Odd Semester Exam Fee)

All the students of B. Tech III, V & VII Semesters (Main) Examination 2024-25 are required to deposit the requisite fee. The Payment of requisite fee can be made through Fee Payment Link

Particulars	Prescribed Fee	Fee schedule & Last Date of Fee payment
B. Tech III / V / VII Semesters Main Examination Fee (as prescribed by RTU)	Exam fee Rs.2200/-	Normal /Single fee: Upto 04.11.2024
		With Double Fee: Upto 09.11.2024
		With Triple Fee: Upto 14.11.2024
		With Four Time Fee: Upto 20.11.2024

Contact No. of Accounts Department - 0141-3500309

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar) Principal

Copy to:

The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, Controller of Examination (Autonomous), In-Charge Examinations, Head Student Affairs, Dy. Registrar, All HODs, All Exam Coordinator- UG, Accounts Officer, All Notice Boards. Hostels, College website, ERP



## Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan,

(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota) Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur-302017

SKIT/EX/NOTICE/2024/63/

Date: 30.09.2024

## <u>Fee Schedule</u> (Odd Semester Exam Fee)

All the students of M. Tech & MBA III Semester (Main) Examination 2024-25 are required to deposit the requisite fee. The Payment of requisite fee can be made through Fee Payment Link

Particulars	Prescribed Fee	Fee schedule & Last Date of Fee payment
M. Tech / MBA III Semester Main Examination Fee (as prescribed by RTU)	Exam fee Rs.2500/-	Normal /Single fee: Upto 04.11.2024
		With Double Fee: Upto 09.11.2024
		With Triple Fee: Upto 14.11.2024
		With Four Time Fee: Upto 20.11.2024

Contact No. of Accounts Department - 0141-3500309

(Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar) Principal

Copy to:

The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, Controller of Examination (Autonomous), In-Charge Examinations, Head Student Affairs, Dy. Registrar, All HODs, All Exam Coordinator- PG, Accounts Officer, All Notice Boards. Hostels, College website, ERP